
FILED 4/15/2025 
DOCUMENT NO. 02840-2025 
FPSO - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Review of 2026-2035 Storm Protection 
Plan, pursuant to Rule 25-6.030, F.A.C., Duke 
Energy Florida, LLC._ 

DOCKET NO. 2025001 5-EI 

DATED: APRIL 15, 2025 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S FOURTH SET OF 

INTERROGATORIES TO DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC (NOS. 15-18) has been served by 

electronic mail to the following this 15th day of April, 2025: 

Dianne Triplett 
Deputy General Counsel 
Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
Dianne.Triplett@Duke-Energy.com 

Stephanie Cuello 
Senior Counsel 
Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Stephanie.Cuello@Duke-Energy.com 
FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com 

Walt Trierweiler / Charles Rehwinkel 
Patricia A. Christensen / Mary Wessling 
Octavio Ponce / Austin Watrous 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
Wessling.Mary@leg.state.fl.us 
Ponce, octavio@leg.state.fl.us 

Matthew R. Bernier 
Associate General Counsel 
Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Matt.Bemier@Duke-Energy.com 

James W. Brew 
Laura Wynn Baker 
Sarah B. Newman 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Suite 800 West 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 
sbn@smxblaw.com 

Watrous.austin@leg.state.fl.us 
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A/ Jenifer Augspurger_ 
JENNIFER AUGSPURGER 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850)413-6199 
jaugspur@psc.state.fl.us 
disco very-gcl@psc . state . f 1 .us 


